# 505244619 12/19/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5291398

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARIE-HÉLÈNE CHARL	ES		12/23/2014
JEAN-PHILIPPE CHARRIER			10/27/2015
AGNÈS DUPONT-FILLIARD			12/23/2014
VÉRONIQUE LANET			01/05/2015
LAURENT VERON			12/23/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ		
Name:	BIOMÉF	RIEUX	
Street Address:			
City:	MARCY L'ETOILE		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-69280		
	<b>T</b>		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Property Type		Number	
		Number 6223615	
Property Type	1		
Property Type Application Number:	1 ATA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (2 e sent to	6223615 214)745-5390 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (2 e sent to provided;	6223615 214)745-5390 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2	6223615 214)745-5390 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 214) 745-5791	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k	6223615 214)745-5390 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 214) 745-5791 benline@winstead.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k V	6223615 214)745-5390 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 214) 745-5791	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k V F	6223615 214)745-5390 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 214) 745-5791 benline@winstead.com VINSTEAD PC	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k V F C	6223615 214)745-5390 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 214) 745-5791 benline@winstead.com VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k V F C	6223615 214)745-5390 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 214) 745-5791 benline@winstead.com VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k V F C	6223615 214)745-5390 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 214) 745-5791 benline@winstead.com VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313 51026-P360WUSC1	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k V F C	6223615 214)745-5390 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 214) 745-5791 benline@winstead.com VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313 51026-P360WUSC1 KIMBERLY BENLINE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (2 e sent to provided; (2 k V F C	6223615 214)745-5390 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 214) 745-5791 benline@winstead.com VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313 51026-P360WUSC1 KIMBERLY BENLINE /Kimberly Benline/	

source=Assignment BioMerieux#page2.tif source=Assignment BioMerieux#page3.tif source=Assignment BioMerieux#page4.tif	
source=Assignment BioMerieux#page5.tif	
source=Assignment BioMerieux#page6.tif	
source=Assignment BioMerieux#page7.tif	
source=Assignment BioMerieux#page8.tif	

Ref: P123608.US.01//IP Portal Attorney Docket No.: S1026-P360WOUS

**IP** Portal

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Marie-Hélène CHARLES; Jean-Philippe CHARRIER; Agnès DUPONT-FILLIARD; Véronique LANET; and Laurent VERON (hereinafter Assignors), of 3 allée de la Lamberte, F-69420 Condrieu, FRANCE; 28 rue Barthélémy Thimonnier, F-69160 Tassin La Demi-Lune, FRANCE; Villard Château, F-38190 Les Adrets, FRANCE; 55 rue Félix Brun, F-69007 Lyon, FRANCE; and 8 Avenue Piaton, F-69100 Villeurbanne, FRANCE, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR OBTAINING PEPTIDES, set forth in the application for which an International Application was filed on May 2, 2013, PCT/EP2013/059192, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, bioMérieux, of F-69280 Marcy l'Etoile, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all of their rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

1

51026-P360WOUS

6409012v.1 51026-P360WOUS

### PATENT REEL: 047815 FRAME: 0922

#### IP Portal

Ref: P123608.US.01//IP Portal Attorney Docket No.: 51026-P360WOUS

Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors represent and warrant to Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and tawful authority to sell and convey same in the manner set forth in this Assignment.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, does advise: that any proceeding in connection with the inventions, or Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for the inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2

#### 51026-P360WOUS

#### 6409012v.1 51026-P360WOUS

PATENT REEL: 047815 FRAME: 0923

IP Portal

Ref: P123608.US.01//IP Portal

Attorney Docket No.: 51026-P360WOUS

**AND** Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

#### WINSTEAD PC

3

All practitioners at Customer Number 120607

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

6409012v.1 51026-P360WOUS

PATENT REEL: 047815 FRAME: 0924

51026-P360WOUS

Marie-Hélène CHARLES Date MCLo. Jul 2) dec 2014 Witness: Fueny 2 Date 201

4

6409012v.1 51026-P360WOUS

51026-P380WOUS

PATENT REEL: 047815 FRAME: 0925

e CHARRIER 22

Date 2015

Jean-Philippe CHARRIER

Morcel SAUZON p

Witness:

<u>9 (7</u> Date 2015

6409012v.1 51026-P360WOUS

• • •

5

PATENT REEL: 047815 FRAME: 0926

S1026-P360WOUS



January 5th 2015 Date Véronique LANET

Farmy Witness: January SH 2015

7

6409012v.1 51026-P360WOUS

## PATENT REEL: 047815 FRAME: 0928

51025-P360WOUS

Laurent y

23/12/2014 Date

Witness:

23 Date 2014

6409012v.1 51026-P360WOUS

51026-P360WOUS

8

## PATENT REEL: 047815 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 12/19/2018